
ELECTED OFFICIALS FOR SOUTH GEORGIA 2016 

 

WARE COUNTY PIERCE COUNTY  

 

State Senator Tyler Harper, District 7 State Senator Tyler Harper, District 7 

404-463-5263 404-463-5263 

Tyler.harper@senate.ga.gov Tyler.harper@senate.ga.gov 

P. O. Box 798 P. O. Box 798 

Ocilla, GA 31774 Ocilla, GA 31774 

 

State Representative Jason Shaw, District 176 State Rep. Chad Nimmer, District 178 

404-656-0213, Capitol 404-651-7737, Capitol 

229-482-3505, Home 912-807-6190, District Office 

Jason.shaw@house.ga.gov chad.nimmer@house.ga.gov 

39 Valdosta Road P. O. Box 1174 

Lakeland, GA 31635 Blackshear, GA 31516 

 

State Rep Jason Spencer, District 180 BACON COUNTY 

404-656-0177, Capitol  

912-576-5810, Home State Rep. Dominic LaRiccia, District 169 

Jason.spencer@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287, Capitol 

28 Yachtsman Court P. O. Box 1156 

Woodbine, GA 31569 Douglas, GA 31534 

 Dominic.lariccia@house.ga.gov 

State Representative John Corbett, District 174  

229-559-6553, Home State Senator Tyler Harper, District 7 

404-656-0287, Capitol (contact info above) 

John.corbett@house.ga.gov 

CHARLTON COUNTY—TWO 

SENATORS AND TWO 

REPRESENTATIVES 

BRANTLEY COUNTY  

 State Rep Jason Spencer, District 180 

State Rep. Chad Nimmer, District 178 (info listed above) 

404-651-7737, Capitol State Rep John Corbett, District 174 

912-807-6190, District Office 404-656-0287, Capitol 

chad.nimmer@house.ga.gov 229-559-6553, Home 

P. O. Box 1174 John.corbett@house.ga.gov 

Blackshear, GA 31516  

  

 State Senator Tyler Harper, District 7 
State Senator William Ligon, District 3 (contact info above) 

(404) 656-0045, Capitol 

(912) 261-2263, Home Office State Senator William Ligon, District 3 

william.ligon@senate.ga.gov (info listed to the left) 

158 Scranton Connector  

Brunswick, GA 31525  SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE 

 David Ralston 

 404-656-5020, Capitol 

 332 State Capitol, Atlanta, GA 30334 

 706-632-2221, Blue Ridge Office 
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